e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION ; W 4262/‘ 5 < W 4262/‘ 5 /home/usD16326/DMTECmod

|

:

: mART REV ST TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 730
: 1®é!§$5 1 B — | FADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER | 1 W W W W Aebelo CRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72 |
i 1426215 -2 B - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER ~ ] 1 W W W W Sl DOCUMENTATION PALKAGE Zg %3
| 1426215 -6 E | LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER o
: 7— 1426215 — 1 E | LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS 1
| 7— 1426215 -2 E — BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS

: 7— 1426215 -6 E | LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —-5 AND SPARE PARTS - ; ; ; ; ; ; ;iﬁf421 :é:ﬁgléiilyfiﬂyiﬁjwr E;

: 7— 1426215 -7 A — — — SPARE PARTS KIT ? : —
: ~ | ] 1 1 1 1 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | B4

| - | ] 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXE) RAM 53

: CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS - ] | ] ] ] ] 180239 SCR, 9HC (M4AXE) [NS DIsC B2

| -2l 2l 2] 2] 2|2 1-18024-5 SCR, BHC (M5X25) DRAG 61

| R RA iR P — |7 ] 1 1 1 1 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANV IL 50

: SRR o LB IreE RANGE N IR R R I AR 5 180222 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 50

| WIRE 1.57 [.062 INI F 24 — 20 AWG q§:> . 58

| E INSUL | 2.03 [.080 INJ F 1.22-1.80 [.048-.071 IN] ‘;IQ 57

| % WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTION > S — 1 W W W W | 53865851 PAWL, FEED gg

: E S T S SoBEaes - 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4%12) SHEAR HOLDER | 54 |—
2 TERMINAL - - FEED 53

| % APPL SPEC 114-2083 7.37 [.290 IN] — | ] ] ] ] ] 180301 NUT, HEX (M3) HOLD DOWN 5o

: - — | ] ] ] ] ] 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51

| o —- | ] ] ] ] ] 5307532 SPACER, TONKER 50

: 2 TERMINALS APPLIED . ~ | ] ] ] ] ] 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49

| g LOBES — — — — - - | - - ] - 13386751 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48

: ; E03453 _ _ _ _ - | - | ] - | 1 338670B—1 CAM, FOST FEED 30 & 40 mm 3T 477

| = ~ | 1 | 1 1 1 1 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 48

: SUa7 - - - - R 53019711 PLUG, NYLON 45

| 42428 - - - - ~ | ] 1 1 1 1 [ 338660 RAM 44

| - - - - - ~ | ] 1 1 1 1 6901251 WASHER, LAMINATED 23| ¢
: - - - - - ~ | ] 1 1 1 1 £EI01 24— WASHER, RAM 42

| - - - - - ~ | ] 1 1 1 1 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (M8X25) RAM 41

| —- | ] ] ] ] ] 232411 BALL, STEEL 40

| — | ] ] ] ] ] 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39

| g%?% v CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN AND eg’ — 1 1 1 1 1 13209221 DISC, INSULATION 38

| , EJ LENGTH LINJ — 1 | | | | 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37

| mm= AWG F 5

| ~ | ] 1 1 1 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36

: 20 AWG 1.17 £0.05 [.046 +.002 INJ |2-354779-5 [.3115] @ — : : : : : o 05T Rav —

| 22 AWG .09 £0.05 [.043 £,002 [N 3-354779-2 [.3150] _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320934-5 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34

| D4 AWG 1.02 +0.05 [.040 +.002 IN] |3-354779-9 [.3185] ~- 2]l 212121212 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (MAX20)STRIP GUIDE | 33

| D - _ - o - L 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4) 32 |4
| 6 ”’fo, — 3 3 3 3 3 3 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 31

: _ _ - ‘1ﬁﬁﬁﬁmﬁw — |7 ] 1 1 1 1 1320908 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30

| N - - - © ||l|" ~ | ] 1 1 1 1 165330731 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29

| é@ _ - - 4 ‘ - 1 1 1 1 1 1-455888-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28

| SR ~ B ~ S . -2l 21212022 [-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27

| gl / ~ | ] 1 1 1 1 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 2B

: - _ _ _ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25

| - - - - ~ | ] 1 1 1 1 1320928 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 04

| O . - - ~ | ] 1 1 1 1 98037 1-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23

| o L - B B ~ | ~ | 1 — | 7 £30472-2 STRIPPER 22

| 05 - | 1 ] ] ] ] 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (MAX10)STRIPPER | 21 | B
: F_% - a4l a] 4] 4| 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4)STRIPPER | 20

| %‘T - - - - - 1 - -1 - 6904721 STRIPPER 19

: . - - 18

| e 1 - | - — | — — 1 3386841 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) 17

| gfg RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. S [ﬁx 16

| : <:::> 2. OGREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. . =

| : 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 1;

: SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. — : : : : : Cn00 SPRING. SHEAR =

: /A POSTTION REAR STRIP GUIDE IN INSULATION BARREL TRANSITION. z i N W W W W 3-b885—4 o 10P, SHEAR I

| N - | - |1 ] —- | ] 1320921 -1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUTY| 10 |—
| . N ] ] ] ] ] 454276-1 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) g

: | & N 2 21 2 ] 1 ] 1-1333202-9 ANV L 3

| & 7’
g ¢ 5

| |2 A 1 1 ] ] ] 455889-9 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5

| . ~ | ] ] ] ] ] 2-238011-2 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4

: |k N 2| 21 2 |1 ] ] L_4567134-4 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3

| — & ~ | ] ] ] ] ] 4558884 SPACER, CRIMPER 2

: - N T > 21 2 | 1 1 1 |- 4564036 CRIMPER, WIRE 1

| ; \/IE\/\( B ROTATED ]800 777 776 772 f7} f6 fz f1 FPART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM

: POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE . 1.0 [.04 [NJ | | | | | T REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REYISION) A
| I 1 ATY REQD PER ASSY FPARTS LIST

: & l_% DIMENSIONS: mm CINCHESIMATL - AT TR - FIN —

E , | oA U e _ - -

: % g T .  PLe DEC 20.5 1.0 1N CoLorthouse T E At ehuRsT AIMIER +F 1reorporsres

I é ; S5 BLC DEC +- CHE - REL Q?EBJE%LOUSE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
BHE ESTDE FEED HD- 1 APPLICATOR|TSTE o

| . S o1 FENCE SET—-UP DIM 5 |ECN 0150 1267 03 TE |171-03|sure TExTURE. T/ - HD—1 APPL
e e P SO 0158 0 L VUL Ol repoue umes, sene 5 [ (D) [o° 1426215 e e

: aMP 1755 REV 3-92 - \|J 25-NOV-03 09:20:08 ysO1B92h - : - - P 4 . ggE?C%Dé CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRA\/\/ I NG RESTRI_CTED o




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1426215-2



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1426215-2

